07 www.goldenrules.co.kr
The nation's development item, 100% domestic goods,Patent NO. 10-1660226
Liquid, Oil, Gas
Coriolis Mass Flow Meter
KC-7740 Series
Features
6-1. inline type KC-7740 Series
06  CORIOLIS MASS FLOWMETER (Liquid, Oil, Gas)

KC-77
Order Code  KC-7740GF Series (inline type)
Type Code 1
Water 40WF
Oil 40OF
Corrosive or Gas 40GF
Agency approved, customer specified W
Flow Direction Code 11
Horizontal Left to Right or Vertical UP 1
Horizontal Right to Left or
Vertical Down
2
Agency approved, customer specified W
Calibration 19 (Water) Code 12
Standard Calibration
A
Water, only for 2” and small pipe Size
Water, only for 2” and large pipe size D
Customer Calibration
B
Water
Agency approved, customer specified W
Option Code 15
Agency approved, customer specified W
Calibration 29 (Air) Code 13
70 ℉(21 ℃) 14.7 psig (1.103 barg) A
32 ℉(0 ℃) 14.7 psig (1.103 barg) B
Agency approved, customer specified W
Connection form Code 2
DIN Flange D
ANSI Flange A
JIS Flange J
Agency approved, customer specified W
Display Code 10
No Readout NR
Digital Display DD
Agency approved, customer specified W
Enclosure5 Code 6,7
IP65 (Option: IP67) N2
Remote IP67 with Junction Box N4(Ft)
Agency approved, customer specified W
Calibration 29 (Water) Code 13
64.4 ℉(18 ℃) 14.7 psig (1.103 barg) A
32 ℉(0 ℃) 14.7 psig (1.103 barg) B
Agency approved, customer specified W
GOLDEN RULES06
Calibration 19 (Air) Code 12
Standard Calibration
A
Air, only for 3” and large pipe Size
Compressed Air, only for 3” and
large pipe size
D
Customer Calibration B
Agency approved, customer specified W
Type OptionPressureCal 2
12
DirectionDisplayOutputPowerEnclosureConn` SpecFlange Cal 1
Connection Spec’ 1,3 Code 3,4,5
Size DIN 150 lb JIS 10k
0.1” (DN3) D1 F1 J1
1/2” (DN15) D2 F2 J2
3/4” (DN20) D3 F3 J3
1” (DN25) D4 F4 J4
1-1/4” (DN32) D5 F5 J5
1-1/2” (DN40) D6 F6 J6
2” (DN50) D7 F7 J7
2-1/2” (DN65) D8 F8 J8
3” (DN80) D9 F9 J9
4” (DN100) D11 F11 J11
Input power Code 8
DC 18 ~ 36V 2
AC 85 ~ 265V, 60Hz 3